

Sphere 3D to Announce Fourth Quarter and Fiscal Year 2015 Financial Result

March 24, 2016

San Jose, California--(Newsfile Corp. - March 24, 2016) - Sphere 3D Corp. (NASDAQ: ANY), a containerization, virtualization and data management solution provider, today announced that it will report financial results for its fourth quarter and fiscal year 2015 on Wednesday, March 30, 2016 after the market closes. The Company will host a conference call and webcast at 2:00 p.m. Pacific (5:00 p.m. Eastern) on the same day to discuss the results.

What:

Sphere 3D fourth quarter and fiscal year 2015 financial results conference call.

When:

Wednesday, March 30, 2016 at 2:00 p.m. (Pacific); [5:00 p.m. Eastern].

Dial in Number:

To access the live call, dial (844) 268-1747 (Toll Free) or (918) 559-5655 (International) and give the participant pass code 74336246.

Webcast:

To access the live webcast, please visit the investor relations section at www.sphere3d.com.

Call Replay:

A replay of the call will be available beginning approximately two hours following the end of the call and remain in effect for two weeks.

Replay Numbers: (855) 859-2056 (Toll Free) (404) 537-3406 (International) Replay passcode: 74336246

About Sphere 3D

Sphere 3D Corp. (NASDAQ: ANY) delivers containerization and virtualization technologies along with data management products that enable workload-optimized solutions. We achieve this through a combination of containerized applications, virtual desktops, virtual storage and physical hyper-converged platforms. Sphere 3D's value proposition is simple and direct—we allow organizations to deploy a combination of public, private or hybrid cloud strategies while backing them up with state of the art storage solutions. Sphere 3D, along with its wholly-owned subsidiaries <u>Overland</u> Storage and <u>Tandberg Data</u>, has a strong portfolio of brands including <u>Glassware 2.0TM</u>, <u>SnapCLOUDTM</u>, <u>SnapScale®</u>, <u>SnapServer®</u>, <u>V3</u>, <u>RDX®</u>, and <u>NEO®</u>. For more information, visit <u>www.sphere3d.com</u>.

Contact Information:

Investor Relations

Mike Bishop

The Blueshirt Group

Tel: +1 415-217-4968

mike@blueshirtgroup.com

SOURCE: Sphere 3D Corp.